Specifications
83 Series Valve
Fluids:
Compressed air or inert gases
Lubrication:
Not required. If used, select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 180º and 210ºF)
Safe Operating Temperature Range:
0ºF to 120ºF (-18ºC to 50ºC)

External Pilot
F Remote Air
How to Order 83 Series Double Remote Air
83A - X X X - RA
Base Port Size and Thread Type
0 Valve Only
Side Cyl Ports
A 1/4" NPTF
B 3/8" NPTF
C 1/4" BSPPL
D 3/8" BSPPL
E 1/4" BSPTR
F 3/8" BSPTR
Bottom Cyl. Ports.
G 1/4" NPTF
H 1/4" BSPPL
J 1/4" BSPTR
Configuration
A Side Cylinder Port
B Bottom Cylinder Port
C* Regulator w/ Bottom
 Cyl. Ports
*Regulator must be
ordered separately
Style
A Standard Int. Pilot
B Standard Common Ext. Pilot
How to Order 83 Series
EBM Circuit Bar
EBM83A - XX X X X - XX - 9
Spacing
00 25.4 mm
Port Size
A 1/8" NPTF
B 1/4" NPTF
C 1/4" Tube Fitting w/ NPTF Commons
D 1/8" BSPPL
E 1/4" BSPPL
F 1/4" Tube Fitting w/ BSPPL Commons
G 1/8" BSPTR
H 1/4" BSPTR
J 1/4" Tube Fitting w/ BSPTR Commons
Common Through Ports are 3/8"
Valves, Cover Plates Assembled to Manifold
Number of Stations
Configuration
0 Regulator Only
Gages
A Gage port only (plugged)
B* Gage w/ face perpendicular to
 manual operator
C* Gage w/ face parrallel to
 manual operator
* N-92006-01 Gage kit, opt. "A" above 0-120 PSI
  N-92006-02 Gage kit, opt. "B" above 0-80 PSI
  N-92006-03 Gage kit, opt. "C" above 0-30 PSI
How to Order Regulator
PR92C - X X X X - 9
Adjustment Method
Manual Adjust
w/ Scewdriver Slot
D Regulator Only
Air Pilot Adjust
H Regulator Only
Manual Adjust w/ Knob
M Regulator Only
Manual Adjust w/
Screwdriver Slot
w/ Lock Nut
S Regulator Only
Pressure Range
A 0 to 120 PSI
B 0 to 80 PSI
C 0 to 30 PSI
Note: Air Pilot Adjust only available with
option "A" (0 to 120 PSI)